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First Semester, Academic Year 2023-2024

Dates
8/30-9/1

9/4-9/8

9/11-9/15
9/18-9/22
9/25-9/29
10/2-10/6

10/9-10/13

10/16-10/20
10/23-10/27
10/30-11/3

11/6-11/10
11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

11/27-12/1

12/4-12/8

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22
12/25-12/29
1/1-1/5

1/8-1/12

1/15-1/19

DYISH Subject Syllabus

2
Albert Ming Yu Tsai

Attendance and absence
Worksheet & Quizzes

Participation in course discussions
Midterm - Public Issue Report (Written & Oral report)

2. Final Exam :Written Examinations
Please consider how to develop learner profile, ATL, and TOK connections in your lesson plans.

Teaching Unit

Introduction of Civic

Education in Taiwan
Introduction of Civic
Education in Taiwan &
Unit 1 Nation & Human Right
Unit 1 Nation & Human Right
Unit 1 Nation & Human Right
Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics
Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics

Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics

Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics
Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics
Discussion on public issues

Discussion on public issues
Unit 3 Law & Justice

Unit 3 Law & Justice

Unit 3 Law & Justice

Unit 3 Law & Justice

Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics

Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics
Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics

Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics

SA- Written Examinations

Reflection

Assessment

SA- Public Issue Report
SA- Public Issue Report

SA- Written
Examinations

Notes
8/30 School starts

9/23 Workday
9/29 Holiday

10/9-10/10 Holiday
10/11-13/ First
Midterm (Regular
Department)

HR ActionExhibition

HR Action Exhibition

11/11 School Sports
Meet
11/13 Holiday

11/20 Midterm Grade
Deadline

11/22 Progress Report
Issuance

11/27-29 Second
Midterm (Regular
Department)

12/11-12 &—2A K
Ak

1/1 Holiday

1/17-18 Final Exam
(Regular Department)
1/19 Closing



22

23

Ceremony

1/22-1/26
2/2 Tern Grade And
Comments Deadline

1/29-2/2 on ManageBac
2/6 Term Report
Issuance
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