DYISH Subject Syllabus First Semester, Academic Year 2023-2024

		Subject:		
Periods per week		2		
Teacher		Albert Ming Yu Tsai		
	k/Teaching			
Materia				
Formative assessment		1. Attendance and absence		
		2. Worksheet & Quizzes		
Summative assessment		3. Participation in course discussions		
		 Midterm - Public Issue Report (Written & Oral report) Final Exam : Written Examinations 		
Dlagga	ansidan have to		-	u losson nlans
Week	Dates	develop learner profile, ATL, and TC Teaching Unit	Assessment	Notes
1	8/30-9/1	Introduction of Civic	Assessment	8/30 School starts
1		Education in Taiwan		
2		Introduction of Civic		
-	9/4-9/8	Education in Taiwan &		
		Unit 1 Nation & Human Right		
3	9/11-9/15	Unit 1 Nation & Human Right		
4	9/18-9/22	Unit 1 Nation & Human Right		9/23 Workday
5	9/25-9/29	Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics		9/29 Holiday
6	10/2-10/6	Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics		
7	10/9-10/13	Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics		10/9-10/10 Holiday 10/11-13/ First Midterm (Regular
0	10/17/10/20	H. C. K. C D. IV.		Department) HR ActionExhibition
8	10/16-10/20	Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics		HR Action Exhibition
9	10/23-10/27 10/30-11/3	Unit 2 Key Concepts in Politics Discussion on public issues	SA- Public Issue Report	THE ACTION EXHIBITION
11			-	11/11 School Sports
	11/6-11/10	Discussion on public issues	SA- Public Issue Report	Meet
12	11/13-11/17	Unit 3 Law & Justice		11/13 Holiday
13	11/20-11/24	Unit 3 Law & Justice		11/20 Midterm Grade Deadline 11/22 Progress Report Issuance
14	11/27-12/1	Unit 3 Law & Justice		11/27-29 Second Midterm (Regular Department)
15	12/4-12/8	Unit 3 Law & Justice		
16	12/11-12/15	Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics		12/11-12 高一公民 訓練
17	12/18-12/22	Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics		
18	12/25-12/29	Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics		
19	1/1-1/5	Unit 4 Key Concepts in Economics		1/1 Holiday
20	1/8-1/12	SA- Written Examinations	SA- Written Examinations	
21	1/15-1/19	Reflection		1/17-18 Final Exam (Regular Department) 1/19 Closing

		Ceremony
22	1/22-1/26	
23	1/29-2/2	2/2 Tern Grade And Comments Deadline on ManageBac 2/6 Term Report Issuance

- 延伸閱讀(非教科書 not textbooks:僅針對想未來進一步學習者推薦)
- 1. 公民不盲從:生而為人,如何有尊嚴地活著——國家能賜死人民嗎?能投票就是民主?防疫就能限制出入境?收入低就該餓肚子嗎?……30堂基本人權思辨課
- 2. 法律歸法律?:熱門新聞話題中的法律爭議,我也是看法白才知道!
- 3. 召喚法力:法律白話文小學堂
- 4. 圖解簡明世界局勢:全球秩序進入洗牌格局,洞見政治、經濟、社會發展趨勢,思辨明斷大未來!
- 5. 法國高中生哲學讀本1:政府是人民的主人還是僕人? 探討政治的哲學之 路
- 6. 法國高中生哲學讀本2:人能自主選擇而負擔道德責任嗎?——思考道德 的哲學之路
- 7. 民族的新世界地圖
- 推薦網站(也有專書)
- 1. 巷子口社會學
- 2. 芭樂人類學